
1st Race. (C3) Post 4:45PM CLAIMING $6,250
Purse $15,000 (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) 6 1/2 Furlongs(All Weather)
For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 BLAZE OF JOY (L) '17 F $6,250 R31 120 Martinez, W Schaber, D Schaber, D
2 R CHERRY (L) '17 F $6,250 R31 120 Dominguez, E R J G Racing Management LLC Rojas, E
3 PEMAQUID DOT () '17 F $6,250 R28 117 Hernandez, H Rubacha, L Connelly, T
4 GENUWINE (L) '15 M $6,250 R28 121 Ayala, A S. Matthew Kintz Racing and Sales, Inc. Kintz, S
5 CHINA DISH (L) '15 M $6,250 121 Vickers, N Owens-Tracy, L Owens-Tracy, L
6 VEIL DANCE (L) '13 M $6,250 R28 121 Rodriguez, I Everett, J. Christopher and Smart Angle LLP Rogers, J
7 BLACK PATENT SHOES (L) '17 F $6,250 R34 117 Alencar, W Martin Brothers Racing Stables, Inc. Martin, J
8 RUN LAUGHING (L) '15 M $6,250 R23 124 Villa-Gomez, H Van Sauter, R Martin, J
9 LET'S TWIRL () '16 F $6,250 124 Delgado, D Sipp, B Sipp, B
10 BABY DRAGON (L) '17 F $6,250 S34 117 Morales, P Hoffman, M Hoffman, M
11 MARRIAGE (L) '16 F $6,250 R36 121 Knott, R Scaronias Stable Stabile, A

112nd Race. (C8) Post 5:10PM CLAIMING $6,250
Purse $15,000 (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) 1 Mile 70 Yards(All Weather)
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 BATS CHANCE (L) '17 G $6,250 E36 116 Rodriguez, I Huber, J Farrior, A
2 DONEGAL ACES (L) '16 G $6,250 E36 121 Villa-Gomez, H T D C B E Stable Farrior, A
3 VERY REPLACEABLE (L) '17 G $6,250 R34 119 Ayala, A I Hate My Money Racing and Ferraro, M. Anthony Ferraro, M. A.
4 TEXAS GIANT (L) '17 G $6,250 R29 116 Alencar, W Norman Stables, LLC Potts, R
5 WHISTLE PLAYER (L) '15 G $6,250 R34 121 Allen, M Kiernan, O Fennessy, J
6 INVIGORATING (L) '14 G $6,250 E36 121 Spieth, S Jackson, M Brooks, G
7 A I INITIATIVE (L) '15 G $6,250 E36 121 Knott, R Fosman, S Brooks, G
8 HAY HAY MY MY (L) '17 G $6,250 R22 116 Hernandez, H Goodell, M Bowersock, M
9 WAR OF THE NORTH (L) '17 G $6,250 E34 116 Dominguez, E American Equistock Pappada, M
10 GRAN HOMBRE (L) '17 G $6,250 116 Morales, P Hernandez Racing Club Sondej, A

103rd Race. (CS3) Post 5:35PM MAIDEN CLAIMING $7,500
Purse $14,000 (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) 1 Mile(All Weather)
For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward.
1 SHESAROCKSTARTOO (L) '17 F $7,500 R22 119 Dominguez, E(1) Kocijan, M Kocijan, B
2 NEW CIRCLE () '17 F $7,500 E29 119 Rodriguez, I Sheppard, Jonathan E. and Indian Creek Sheppard, J
3 RIDOUT ROAD (LX) '17 F $7,500 R29 119 Knott, R(2) Winterhawk Farm DePasquale, K
4 ENTHRONED (L) '17 F $7,500 R29 119 Alencar, W(2) Rogers, J Rogers, J
5 DISCRIMANATION () '16 F $7,500 R29 124 Vickers, N Selway, R Selway, R
6 DUCHESS OF DUBLIN (L) '17 F $7,500 R29 119 Villa-Gomez, H Hernandez, A Criollo, M
7 BLESS THE RAINS (L) '15 M $7,500 R25 124 Pino, M Lucarelli, S Stokes, L
8 SASSY LITTLE GIRL (L) '15 M $7,500 R31 124 Cedeno, L Moyer, S Zook, J
9 LYNBROOKE () '17 F $7,500 E22 119 Allen, M(2) Walker, C Fennessy, J
10 GERRY LYNN () '15 M $7,500 E23 124 Delgado, D Sipp, B Sipp, B
--Also Eligibles--
11 FROSTY LINZ (L) '15 M $7,500 R29 124 Alencar, W(1) Rosenthal, Robert D. and Galloping Grocer Stable Markgraf, D
12 CAN'T KATZ HER (L) '17 F $7,500 R29 119 Spieth, S Schickedanz, B Gonzalez, A
13 BLUEBERRY DUDETTE (L) '15 M $7,500 R29 124 Allen, M(1) Antus, K Antus, L
14 YOU CAN INCLUDE ME (L) '17 F $7,500 R31 119 Knott, R(1) Martin Brothers Racing Stables, Inc. Martin, J
Blinkers On: You Can Include Me
No Shoes: Lynbrooke

10-4AE-3EXC4th Race. (CS2) Post 6:00PM CLAIMING $5,000
Purse $13,000 (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) 6 Furlongs(All Weather)
For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Not Won Two Races In 2019 - 2020 or Which Have Not Won A Race Since September
30, 2019.
1 U KNOW I B LION (L) '16 F $5,000 R27 121 Morales, P Hoffman, M Hoffman, M
2 PEGGY N JUDY (L) '13 M $5,000 R28 121 Villa-Gomez, H Zook, L Zook, J
3 ACE QUEEN (L) '16 F $5,000 R30 ***111 Schwartz, A Grace, J Grace, J
4 LITTLE SNIP (L) '12 M $5,000 R33 121 Martinez, W Steffee, J Steffee, J
5 PASSIONATE EMOTION (L) '13 M $5,000 R25 121 Dominguez, E(1) Bernardini, J Bernardini, J
6 ALEXANDRA KAY (L) '15 M $5,000 R29 121 Ayala, A Rice Racing Rice, K
7 MUD CAT (L) '13 M $5,000 R17 121 Vickers, N LVR Stable Inc. Ruberto, L
8a BEKKI'S DANCE (L) '12 M $5,000 R28 121 Alencar, W See the Line Racing, LLC Cooper, T
9 SOXY RUBY (L) '12 M $5,000 121 Hernandez, H LeCesse, M LeCesse, M
10 YOUR KIDDEN ME (L) '13 M $5,000 R28 121 Knott, R Winterhawk Farm DePasquale, K
11 MONBA NUMBER FIVE (L) '13 M $5,000 R24 121 Rodriguez, I Hay, J Pappada, M
12 AMAZON LIZZIE (L) '15 M $5,000 R28 121 Allen, M Russell, R Russell, R
--Also Eligibles--
13 EXTRA SALSA (L) '14 M $5,000 121 Spieth, S Canegata, J Rini, A
14a YES IT'S ERIE (L) '14 M $5,000 R30 121 Dominguez, E(2) See the Line Racing, LLC Cooper, T
a -- See the Line Racing, LLC

12-2AE5th Race. (CX5) Post 6:25PM STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING $13,500
Purse $24,000 (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) 6 1/2 Furlongs(All Weather)
For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $6,250 Or Less In 2019 - 2020 or Claiming Price
$13,500.
1 ABBEY'S SNOW WHITE (L) '13 M R33 121 Vickers, N Country Acres Stables LLC Buhrow, J
2 SOUTHERN RUFFLES (L) '15 M R33 124 Dominguez, E Brinsfield, B Brinsfield, B
3 RICKEY'S GIRL (L) '14 M R33 121 Villa-Gomez, H Maddox, R Maddox, M
4 SOPHIE'S ANGEL (L) '15 M $13,500 R29 121 Morales, P Burkholder, G Puhl, K
5 FLAT OUT SMOKIN (L) '15 M $13,500 E36 121 Hernandez, H Lisa Nowicki and Kala Uelmen Uelmen, J
6 G Q GIRL (L) '14 M E36 121 Spieth, S Irish Charm Thoroughbreds LLC Johnson, G
7 LACEE () '14 M R31 121 Ayala, A Rozantz, T Rozantz, C
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6th Race. (C6) Post 6:50PM STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING $20,000
Purse $27,000 (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) 1 1/16 Miles(All Weather)
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $10,000 Or Less In 2019 - 2020 or Claiming Price $20,000.
1 EPIC (ARG) (L) '14 G $20,000 R29 121 Morales, P Martin Brothers Racing Stables, Inc. Martin, J
2 BOOMIN GOOSE (L) '14 G $20,000 R25 121 Pino, M Cheeks, K Cheeks, K
3 NAMARUNU (GER) (L) '15 G R27 121 Allen, M Lady Smith Stable, LLC and Sayban, Don Pappada, M
4 COOPER'S CRESCENT (L) '12 G R29 124 Hernandez, H Briar Lane Farm Hogue, J
5 TURCO BRAVO (CHI) (L) '09 G 121 Martinez, W Ferraro, M Ferraro, M. S.
6 HOMERS MAGIC (L) '16 G 124 Villa-Gomez, H Irish Charm Thoroughbreds LLC Johnson, G
7 IRISH VALOR (L) '15 G $20,000 R29 121 Ayala, A Ferraro, M. Anthony and Wells, Elliot S. Ferraro, M. A.
8 THE CURT FOX (GB) (L) '14 G $20,000 R20 121 Alencar, W Dullea, S Guciardo, J
9 FLEET IRISH (L) '14 G $20,000 E27 121 Vickers, N Fiumera, F Sells, R

97th Race. (C7) Post 7:15PM ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING $35,000
Purse $40,000 (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) 1 Mile 70 Yards(All Weather)
For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or PA Bred or Which
Have Never Won Three Races or Claiming Price $35,000.
1 WILDCAT CARTRIDGE (L) '14 M $35,000 121 Hernandez, H Nicolby Racing Stable LLC Salvaggio, M
2 PUCA PENNY (L) '16 F 121 Morales, P Highlander Training Center Stidham, M
3 MISS IMPERFECTION (L) '17 F R10 116 Alencar, W Dreamfields, Inc., Brady, Don, Mateer, Craig, Morris,

Megan, Hoyle, George and Kelly, Kathleen
Gorder, K

4 PEACEFUL FEELING (L) '16 F 121 Martinez, W River Oak Farm Sweezey, J
5 WATCH HER STRUT (L) '15 M $35,000 R33 121 Pino, M S. Matthew Kintz Racing and Sales, Inc. Kintz, S
6 FORGOTTEN PEACE (L) '16 F R28 124 Vickers, N Girten, Tim, Mazzocco, Marc and Magee, Pete Girten, T
7 BE NIMBLE (L) '16 F R15 121 Spieth, S Patterson, W Hamm, T
8 L. A. STAR (L) '17 F E18 116 Dominguez, E Scaronias Stable Stabile, A
Blinkers On: Miss Imperfection

88th Race. (C2) Post 7:40PM CLAIMING $5,000
Purse $13,000 (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) 6 1/2 Furlongs(All Weather)
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won Two Races In 2019 - 2020 or Which Have Not Won A Race Since September 30, 2019.
1 NOPALITO (L) '12 G $5,000 R27 121 Villa-Gomez, H Robinson, B Zook, J
2 ALWAALY (L) '12 G $5,000 R27 121 Knott, R Country Acres Stables LLC Buhrow, J
3 LEAVEITALONELARRY (L) '13 G $5,000 R19 121 Pino, M Miller, S Hayes, L
4 REAL GLITTER (L) '13 H $5,000 E4 121 Vickers, N Sharp, M Sharp, M
5 I'M A COOL MAN (L) '16 G $5,000 E27 121 Allen, M Russell, R Russell, R
6 BALK (L) '13 G $5,000 R31 121 Alencar, W JSR Stables, Inc. Radosevich, S
7 TRAVEL TRUE (L) '12 G $5,000 R27 121 Rodriguez, I Clark, Ronald and Brooks, Gerald E. Brooks, G
8 ANTEROS (L) '10 G $5,000 R27 121 Hernandez, H Dobric, S Dobric, A
9 MR. CAT (L) '14 G $5,000 R27 121 Martinez, W(1) Hay, J Pappada, M
10 D J SOUL SISTA (L) '11 M $5,000 R30 118 Delgado, D Steffee, J Steffee, J
11 WORBOTHOR (L) '12 G $5,000 R29 121 Spieth, S Tamburro, J Radosevich, S
12 PERFECT FORESTER (L) '12 G $5,000 R27 121 Dominguez, E Davidovich, J Davidovich, J
--Also Eligibles--
13 GRAY DUDE (L) '14 G $5,000 R31 121 Morales, P Klesaris, S Rojas, E
14 C THE KING (L) '12 G $5,000 R31 121 Martinez, W(2) Hanson, S DePasquale, K
No Shoes: Perfect Forester

12-2AE-2EXC
Off Races:C1 - C4 - C5 - CS1 - CS4 - CX6 - CX7 - CX8 - CX9 - CX10 - CX11 - CX12 - CX13

Extra Races For Thursday, October 1, 2020
(Entries Close on Monday, September 28, 2020)

X5 EXTRA RACE NO 5 MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
Purse $36,000. (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) For Maidens, Two Years Old.
Weight 120 lbs.

SIX FURLONGS(All Weather)

X6 EXTRA RACE NO 6 PA BRED MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
Purse $36,000. For Registered PA-Bred Maidens, Fillies Two Years Old.
Weight 120 lbs.

SIX FURLONGS(All Weather)

X7 EXTRA RACE NO 7 STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $24,000. (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) For Three Year Olds and Upward
Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $6,250 Or Less In 2019 - 2020 or Claiming
Price $13,500.
Three Year Olds 121 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since September 1 3 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $13,500
(Claiming Races For $8,500 Or Less Not Considered In Estimating Allowances)

SIX FURLONGS(All Weather)

X8 EXTRA RACE NO 8 CLAIMING
Purse $22,000. (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) For Fillies Three Years Old or
Fillies and Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since September 1 3 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $16,000
(Claiming Races For $10,000 Or Less Not Considered In Estimating Allowances)
(Limited To10 Starters)

ONE MILE(All Weather)

X9 EXTRA RACE NO 9 MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $14,000. (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) For Maidens, Fillies And Mares
Three Years Old and Upward.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $7,500
(Limited To10 Starters)

ONE MILE(All Weather)

X10 EXTRA RACE NO 10 CLAIMING
Purse $20,000. (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) For Three Year Olds and Upward.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since September 1 3 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $8,500
(Claiming Races For $5,000 Or Less Not Considered In Estimating Allowances)

ONE MILE AND SEVENTY YARDS(All Weather)

X11 EXTRA RACE NO 11 MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $20,000. (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) For Maidens, Fillies And Mares
Three Years Old and Upward.
Three Year Olds 121 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $20,000

SIX FURLONGS(All Weather)

X12 EXTRA RACE NO 12 MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $13,000. (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) For Maidens, Three Years Old and
Upward.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $5,000

ONE MILE AND SEVENTY YARDS(All Weather)

Closing Wednesday, September 30, 2020
The Fitz Dixon, Jr. Memorial Juvenile Stakes, Purse $75,000 Guaranteed

Two Year Olds, Six And One Half Furlongs(All Weather)
(To be run Monday, October 12, 2020)

ATTENTION HORSEMEN:
***PLEASE WEAR YOUR MASKS IN THE STABLE AREA***

Two Additions to Stakes Schedule
The Malvern Rose
For PA Bred 3yo Fillies
$80,000 Guar. six and one-half furlongs
to be run Tuesday, Oct. 20, 2020. Noms close Wednesday, Oct. 7, 2020.
The Hard Spun Stakes
For PA Bred 3yo and Upward
$80,000 Guar. one mile and seventy yards
to be run Wednesday, Oct. 21, 2020. Noms close Wednesday, Oct. 7, 2020.

Anyone wanting to make a donation to Arienne Cox and/or Kris Fox you may do so
with the Bookkeeper as there is an account for them already set up. Thank you so
much in advance for any and all contributions.

No horses may be left unattended for any reason at the Eurosizer.

Due to Covid-19 the HBPA is cancelling the $20 per start fee for The Best
Practice Thoroughbred Aftercare Program. Starting on this date 08/17/20 the fee
will no longer be taken out and all previous fees will be refunded.
Anyone attending horses for either Lasix administration or pre-race exam must
wear a face covering. violations are subject to scratch and/or fine.
Please text horses name and distance for works to 419-670-3691. No calling the
clocker for times on Fridays.

Please follow ALL COVID-19 Protocols if you need a copy you may contact Joe in
the H.B.P.A or the Racing Office. These protocols must be followed at all times
while on Presque Isle Downs Property. High points are *Wear a mask that covers
your mouth and nose *No person under the age of 16 is allowed on the backside
*Temperature will be taken and wrist band must be worn for access to the
backside

Trainers with horse in please pick up your HORSE IN TODAY Sign from the Stall
Man to be placed on the stall of any horse in each day.
Horsemen requiring release of a horse from the vets list can do so by calling Dr.
Pierce at 814-602-4647 to make an appointment. Please leave a message if no one
answers.
Please make certain your employees are being diligent in putting the
manure/straw in the bins and not on the ground. If they are taking it directly to the
Manure Barn, please be certain it is getting inside the manure barn and not dumped
in the road area. This is an environmental issue. Anyone who is observed not
following these procedures is subject to fine and / or loss of stalls.

Ricky Knott 116 Mike Bish 304-479-9914
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A R# PP

ABBEY'S SNOW WHITE
ACE QUEEN
A I INITIATIVE
ALEXANDRA KAY
ALWAALY
AMAZON LIZZIE
ANTEROS

B R# PP

BABY DRAGON
BALK
BATS CHANCE
BEKKI'S DANCE
BE NIMBLE
BLACK PATENT SHOES
BLAZE OF JOY
BLESS THE RAINS
BLUEBERRY DUDETTE
BOOMIN GOOSE

C R# PP

CAN'T KATZ HER
CHINA DISH
COOPER'S CRESCENT
C THE KING

D R# PP

DISCRIMANATION
D J SOUL SISTA
DONEGAL ACES
DUCHESS OF DUBLIN

E R# PP

ENTHRONED
EPIC (ARG)
EXTRA SALSA

F R# PP

FLAT OUT SMOKIN
FLEET IRISH
FORGOTTEN PEACE
FROSTY LINZ

G R# PP

GENUWINE
GERRY LYNN
G Q GIRL
GRAN HOMBRE
GRAY DUDE

H R# PP

HAY HAY MY MY
HOMERS MAGIC

I R# PP

I'M A COOL MAN
INVIGORATING
IRISH VALOR

L R# PP

L. A. STAR
LACEE
LEAVEITALONELARRY
LET'S TWIRL
LITTLE SNIP
LYNBROOKE

M R# PP

MARRIAGE
MISS IMPERFECTION
MONBA NUMBER FIVE
MR. CAT
MUD CAT

N R# PP

NAMARUNU (GER)
NEW CIRCLE
NOPALITO

P R# PP

PASSIONATE EMOTION
PEACEFUL FEELING
PEGGY N JUDY
PEMAQUID DOT
PERFECT FORESTER
PUCA PENNY

R R# PP

R CHERRY
REAL GLITTER
RICKEY'S GIRL
RIDOUT ROAD
RUN LAUGHING

S R# PP

SASSY LITTLE GIRL
SHESAROCKSTARTOO
SOPHIE'S ANGEL
SOUTHERN RUFFLES
SOXY RUBY

T R# PP

TEXAS GIANT
THE CURT FOX (GB)
TRAVEL TRUE
TURCO BRAVO (CHI)

U R# PP

U KNOW I B LION

V R# PP

VEIL DANCE
VERY REPLACEABLE

W R# PP

WAR OF THE NORTH
WATCH HER STRUT
WHISTLE PLAYER
WILDCAT CARTRIDGE
WORBOTHOR

Y R# PP

YES IT'S ERIE
YOU CAN INCLUDE ME
YOUR KIDDEN ME

In Today for

WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 30,
2020

79 In Body

8 Also Eligible

87 Total In Today
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